RESOLUTION #253

GREATING "STREET IMPROVEMENT FUND" FOR MOTOR VEHICLE FINES.

BE IT AND IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED that all fines and forfeitures collected from any person charged with a dismeanor under the Vehicle Code of this state following arrest by an officer employed by this City, be paid into the Treaurer of such City and deposited in a special funds to be known as the "Street Improvement Fund"; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a fund to be known as Street Improvement Fundabe, and the same is hereby created for the purpose of caring for said funds under the provisions of Section 770 of said Vehicle Code;

BE IT AND IT IS HEREBY FURTHER RESOLVED that the money in the said Street Improvement Fund may be used for the maintenance, up-keep and repair of the streets of this City; and

BE IT AND IT IS HEREBY FURTHER RESOLVED that all fines and forfeitures collected as aforesaid since the 30th day of June, 1936 and deposited in the General Fund of this City be transferred into said Street Improvement Fund.

Adopted unanimously by the Council on the 7th day of December, 1936.

ATTEST: City Clerk

÷.

Mayor